Key Features:
• 15W Output Power
• 2:1 Input Voltage Range
• 1,500 VDC Isolation
• Single & Dual Outputs
• Effi ciency to 90%
• Compact 1 x 2 Inch Case
• -40°C to +85°C Operation

(VDC Typ)
Capacitive
Load
(µF, Max)
Fuse
Rating
Slow-Blow
(mA)
Voltage (VDC) Current (mA) Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(mA, Max)
Current
(mA, Min)Nominal Range Full-Load No-Load
MB1512S-03ERW 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,465 65 3.3 4,000 200 87 3.9 10,500 3,000
MB1512S-05ERW 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,405 60 5.0 3,000 150 89 6.2 4,020 3,000
MB1512S-12ERW 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,405 25 12.0 1,250 63 89 15.0 1,035 3,000
MB1512S-15ERW 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,405 25 15.0 1,000 50 89 18.0 705 3,000
MB1512S-24ERW 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,389 30 24.0 625 32 90 30.0 250 3,000
MB1512D-05ERW 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,453 30 ±5.0 ±1,500 ±75 86 ±6.2 ±1,020 3,000
MB1512D-12ERW 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,420 25 ±12.0 ±625 ±32 88 ±15.0 ±495 3,000
MB1512D-15ERW 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,420 25 ±15.0 ±500 ±25 88 ±18.0 ±165 3,000
MB1512D-24ERW 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,420 20 ±24.0 ±313 ±16 88 ±30.0 ±200 3,000
MB1524S-03ERW 24 18.0 - 36.0 625 35 3.3 4,000 200 88 3.9 10,500 1,500
MB1524S-05ERW 24 18.0 - 36.0 695 35 5.0 3,000 150 90 6.2 4,020 1,500
MB1524S-12ERW 24 18.0 - 36.0 703 20 12.0 1,250 63 89 15.0 1,035 1,500
MB1524S-15ERW 24 18.0 - 36.0 695 20 15.0 1,000 50 90 18.0 705 1,500
MB1524S-24ERW 24 18.0 - 36.0 695 25 24.0 625 32 90 30.0 250 1,500
MB1524D-05ERW 24 18.0 - 36.0 727 25 ±5.0 ±1,500 ±75 86 ±6.2 ±1,020 1,500
MB1524D-12ERW 24 18.0 - 36.0 710 20 ±12.0 ±625 ±32 88 ±15.0 ±495 1,500
MB1524D-15ERW 24 18.0 - 36.0 710 20 ±15.0 ±500 ±25 88 ±18.0 ±165 1,500
MB1524D-24ERW 24 18.0 - 36.0 710 20 ±24.0 ±313 ±16 88 ±30.0 ±200 1,500
MB1548S-03ERW 48 36.0 - 75.0 316 35 3.3 4,000 200 87 3.9 10,500 1,000
MB1548S-05ERW 48 36.0 - 75.0 360 35 5.0 3,000 150 87 6.2 4,020 1,000
MB1548S-12ERW 48 36.0 - 75.0 352 25 12.0 1,250 63 89 15.0 1,035 1,000
MB1548S-15ERW 48 36.0 - 75.0 348 15 15.0 1,000 50 90 18.0 705 1,000
MB1548S-24ERW 48 36.0 - 75.0 352 15 24.0 625 32 89 30.0 250 1,000
MB1548D-05ERW 48 36.0 - 75.0 363 20 ±5.0 ±1,500 ±75 86 ±6.2 ±1,020 1,000
MB1548D-12ERW 48 36.0 - 75.0 355 15 ±12.0 ±625 ±32 88 ±15.0 ±495 1,000
MB1548D-15ERW 48 36.0 - 75.0 355 15 ±15.0 ±500 ±25 88 ±18.0 ±165 1,000
MB1548D-24ERW 48 36.0 - 75.0 355 15 ±24.0 ±313 ±16 88 ±30.0 ±200 1,000
Derating Curve Output Over 5VDC
Derating Curve Output 5VDC & 3.3VDC
On single output units, a simple external circuit may be used to adjust the converter output.
To adjust the output DOWN, connect a 5%, 3W resistor between the plus output pin and